



Streamlined

GEOTEL NETWORKS INC ITC-214-20010306-00141

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554 Before the

facilities-based and resale carrier to operate as an international as amended, for global authority Application for authority pursuant File No. I.T.C.-96-Communications Act of 1934 to Section 214 of the GEOTEL NETWORKS, INC. In the Matter of

## Application

Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. Section 214 (1982), and Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. Section 63.18, to States and international points. provide global international facilities-based and resale services between the United Geotel Networks Inc. ("Geotel Networks"), hereby requests authority, pursuant to

Networks serves business customers throughout the United States. telecommunications services. Geotel Networks has no foreign affiliations. Geotel Geotel Networks is a new U.S. company organized to provide international

and necessity by promoting competition in the international services market. Competition will benefit U.S. consumers by increasing service options and lowering prices. Thus, the public interest will be served by the grant of Section 214 authority to By granting this application, the Commission will serve the public interest, convenience Geotel Networks

## Section 63.18 Information

Commission's Rules, in support of Geotel Networks's request for authorization. The following information is submitted, as required by Section 63.18 of the

(414) 698-3745 Port Washington, WI 53074 1046 Westport Dr. #229 (a) Geotel Networks, Inc

Page 1 of 1 3/5/01



- Wisconsin. (b) Geotel Networks is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of
- (c) Correspondence concerning this application should be sent to:

Sami M. Maari, President Geotel Networks, Inc. 1046 Westport Dr. #229 Port Washington, WI 53074 (414) 698-3745

- (d) Geotel Networks has not received authority previously under Section 214 of the Communications Act.
- pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the (e) Geotel Networks requests global facilities-based and resale Section 214 authority Commission's Rules
- 63.18(e). (f) At this time, Geotel Networks seeks no other authorization available under Section
- (g) Not applicable
- based carrier. (h) Geotel Networks certifies that it is not affiliated with any foreign or U.S. facilities-

the sole shareholder that controls ten percent or more of Geotel Networks, Inc. is as In support of this certification, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of

Sami M. Maari, President Geotel Networks, Inc. 1046 Westport Dr. #229 Port Washington, WI 53074 (414) 698-3745

Principal Business: President of Telecommunications Corporation

Citizenship: US Permanent Resident

 $\equiv$ future to accept any direct or indirect special concessions from a foreign Geotel Networks certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree in the carrier or

Page 2 of 2 3/5/01



- $\equiv$ administration with regards to traffic or revenue flows between the United States and any foreign countries the company is authorized to serve
- benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. (j) Geotel Networks certifies that no party to this application has been denied federal

application is accurate and correct. Conclusion In conclusion, Geotel Networks certifies that all of the information in this

this application. For these reasons, Geotel Networks respectfully request that the Commission grant

Respectfully submitted

GEOTEL NETWORKS, INC.

By: Som, M. Maan

Sami M. Maari, President Geotel Networks, Inc. 1046 Westport Dr. #229 Port Washington, WI 53074 (414) 698-3745

Page 3 of 3 3/5/01

DE T



1016 Westport Dr. #229 Port Wasaington, WI 53074

Fig. Eisenstein
Louderal Communications Commission
Lo Tolecommunications Division
P.O. Box 358115
Pittsburgt, PA 15251-5115

ù ∵a ivis. Eisenstein,

real writing to clarify item (h) in Geotel Networks 214 application dated search 5, 2001. I would like to state that I am a Syrian citizen with US permanent reclinementatus.

If there is any further questions or concerns please do not hesitate to call me at 868-999-9796 or 414-698-3745. Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards,

Sami M. Madri Dh.D.

Sami M. Maari, Ph.D. President Geotel Networks, Inc.